General Contracting for Planting Construction under the Hohhot New Airport Project Financed by the New Development Bank Amendment Notice

Bid No.: E1501000001001155001001

- Add "2.7 Estimated Contract Value: CNY 1,431.212 Million" in II.Project Brief and Scope of Works of Bidding Notice.
- 2. Delete "The address for processing the integrity information database of public resources in Hohhot: the integrity window, 4th floor of the Hohhot Public Resource Trading Center (No. 2 Dingxiang Road). The office hours are from 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 a.m. and 14:00 p.m. to 17:00 p.m. from Monday to Friday. The processing is detailed in the "Notice of the Hohhot Public Resource Trading Center on Soliciting the Integrity Information Database of Public Resource Trading Platforms" in IV.Obtaining of Bidding Documents of Bidding Notice.

3. Contact Us

The Purchaser: Hohhot Airport Construction Management and Investment Co., Ltd.

Address: Qiaoershiying Town, Horin Ger County, Hohhot, Inner Mongolia Autonomous Region

Attn: Mrs. Gao Xuemei, Mr. He Tao

Tel: +86-471-2902090

The Tender Agency: Minmetals International Tendering Co., Ltd.

Address: Room 906, 9th floor, Beikuang Financial Building, 1 Wenxing St, Xicheng District, Beijing.

Attn: Mr. Li Wenduo, Mr. Zeng Zeng

Tel: +86-10-81125781

Industry supervision: Hohhot Construction Engineering Quality and Safety Center

Address: No. 26, Saihan West Street, Saihan District, Hohhot, Inner Mongolia Autonomous Region

Tel: +86-471-5980527

Comprehensive Supervision: Hohhot Public Resource Trading Supervision and Administration Bureau

Address: No. 2 Dingxiang Road, Xincheng District, Hohhot, Inner Mongolia Autonomous Region

Tel: +86-471-5988101